
ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Actual 

Duration

Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 TO -824 - Cl 31 Construction Programme 0 days 171 days Thu 11/04/24 Thu 05/12/24

2 General Contract Approvals etc 0 days 171 days Thu 11/04/24 Thu 05/12/24

3 START ON SITE 0 days 0 days Thu 11/04/24 Thu 11/04/24

4 TERMINAL FLOAT 0 days 0 days Thu 11/04/24 Thu 11/04/24 3

5 COMPLETION DATE 0 days 0 days Thu 05/12/24 Thu 05/12/24 4,81

6 PLANNED COMPLETION 0 days 0 days Fri 29/11/24 Fri 29/11/24 4SS,80

7 REMOVAL OF EMPLOYERS 
ACCOMMODATION

0 days 0 days Thu 05/12/24 Thu 05/12/24 5,6

8 Construction for crossover works 0 days 12 days Fri 28/06/24 Mon 15/07/24

9 TM to accommodate the works 0 days 1 day Wed 03/07/24 Wed 03/07/24 3

10 Power works 0 days 4 days Tue 02/07/24 Sun 07/07/24

11 Crossover improvement works 0 days 8 days Thu 04/07/24 Mon 15/07/24

12 Traffic Management for main Resurfacing works
set out prior to being installed

0 days 5 days Mon 08/07/24 Fri 12/07/24

13 Set up compoud within the Prince of Wale 
compound

0 days 6 days Fri 28/06/24 Sat 06/07/24

14 Construction 0 days 104 days Sat 13/07/24 Thu 05/12/24

15 Phase 1 (2 lanes) 0 days 3 days Sat 13/07/24 Wed 17/07/24

16 Set up TM for Phase 1 0 days 1 day Sat 13/07/24 Sat 13/07/24 12

17 Topo survey of surfacing and trial holes to 
confirm depth within TM area

0 days 1 day Sat 13/07/24 Sat 13/07/24 16SS

18 Phase 1 surfacing removal, under 
contraflow, back to back shifts

0 days 7 days Sat 13/07/24 Mon 15/07/24 16SS

19 Phase 1 waterproofing removal (Contraflow 
TM)

0 days 4 days Sun 14/07/24 Mon 15/07/24 18SS+3 days

20 Phase 1 Inspection blast after waterproofing 
removed and prior to any concrete testing (3 
shifts)

0 days 4 days Mon 15/07/24 Tue 16/07/24 18SS+1 day

21 Phase 1 concrete testing to identify areas for
repair, including marking up of areas (5 
shifts) (Contraflow TM)

0 days 6 days Mon 15/07/24 Wed 17/07/24 20SS+1 day

22 Phase 1 concrete repairs (Contraflow TM) 0 days 17 days Mon 15/07/24 Wed 07/08/24

23 Phase 1 Robot Hydrodem (based on 5% R4 
repairs) (5 shifts)

0 days 5 days Mon 15/07/24 Wed 17/07/24 21SS

24 Phase 1 Concrete reinstatement (based on 
5% R4 repairs) (finish 3 shifts after concrete 
removal ends)

0 days 8 days Mon 15/07/24 Thu 18/07/24 23FF+3 days

25 Phase 1 concrete curing (Contraflow TM) 0 days 7 days Mon 22/07/24 Wed 24/07/24 24

26 Phase 1 blasting before waterproofing (4 
shifts) (Contraflow TM)

0 days 4 days Wed 24/07/24 Thu 25/07/24 25FS-2 days

27 Phase 1 waterproofing (multiple crews, 7 
shifts, highly dependant on weather - 1 day 
non-productive built in) (Contraflow TM)

0 days 4 days Thu 25/07/24 Sat 27/07/24 26

28 Phase 1 Regulating layers (Contraflow TM) 0 days 4 days Sat 27/07/24 Sun 28/07/24 27

29 Phase 1 surfacing laying (Night Closures of 
that carriageway)

0 days 4 days Mon 29/07/24 Fri 02/08/24 28

30 Change TM for next Phase including 
temporary markings (3 nightshifts with full 
closure on works side)

0 days 3 days Fri 02/08/24 Wed 07/08/24 29

31 Phase 2 (2 lanes) 0 days 3 days Thu 08/08/24 Mon 12/08/24

32 Set up TM for Phase 2 0 days 2 days Thu 08/08/24 Thu 08/08/24 30

33 Topo survey of surfacing and trial holes to 
confirm depth within TM area

0 days 1 day Thu 08/08/24 Thu 08/08/24 32SS+1 day

34 Phase 2 surfacing removal, under 
contraflow, back to back shifts

0 days 6 days Fri 09/08/24 Sun 11/08/24 33

35 Phase 2 waterproofing removal (Contraflow 
TM)

0 days 2 days Sun 11/08/24 Sun 11/08/24 34SS+3 days

36 Phase 2 Inspection blast after waterproofing 
removed and prior to any concrete testing (3 
shifts)

0 days 3 days Sun 11/08/24 Mon 12/08/24 35SS

37 Phase 2 concrete testing to identify areas for
repair, including marking up of areas (5 
shifts) (Contraflow TM)

0 days 5 days Sun 11/08/24 Mon 12/08/24 36SS

38 Phase 2 concrete repairs (Contraflow TM) 0 days 18 days Sun 11/08/24 Wed 04/09/24

39 Phase 2 Robot Hydrodem (based on 5% R4 
repairs) (5 shifts)

0 days 5 days Sun 11/08/24 Mon 12/08/24 37SS

40 Phase 2 Concrete reinstatement (based on 
5% R4 repairs) (finish 3 shifts after concrete 
removal ends)

0 days 8 days Sun 11/08/24 Tue 13/08/24 39FF+3 days

41 Phase 2 concrete curing (Contraflow TM) 0 days 7 days Wed 14/08/24 Thu 22/08/24 40

42 Phase 2 blasting before waterproofing (4 
shifts) (Contraflow TM)

0 days 4 days Thu 22/08/24 Fri 23/08/24 41FS-2 days

43 Phase 2 waterproofing (multiple crews, 7 
shifts, highly dependant on weather - 1 day 
non-productive built in) (Contraflow TM)

0 days 7 days Fri 23/08/24 Sun 25/08/24 42

44 Phase 2 Regulating layers (Contraflow TM) 0 days 4 days Wed 28/08/24 Thu 29/08/24 43

45 Phase 2 surfacing laying (Night Closures of 
that carriageway)

0 days 3 days Fri 30/08/24 Wed 04/09/24 44

46 Phase 3 (2 lanes) 0 days 3 days Fri 06/09/24 Tue 10/09/24

47 Set up TM for Phase 3 0 days 2 days Fri 06/09/24 Fri 06/09/24 45

48 Topo survey of surfacing and trial holes to 
confirm depth within TM area

0 days 1 day Fri 06/09/24 Fri 06/09/24 47SS+1 day

49 Phase 3 surfacing removal, under 
contraflow, back to back shifts

0 days 6 days Sat 07/09/24 Mon 09/09/24 48

50 Phase 3 waterproofing removal (Contraflow 
TM)

0 days 2 days Mon 09/09/24 Mon 09/09/24 49SS+3 days

51 Phase 3 Inspection blast after waterproofing 
removed and prior to any concrete testing (3 
shifts)

0 days 3 days Mon 09/09/24 Tue 10/09/24 50SS

52 Phase 3 concrete testing to identify areas for
repair, including marking up of areas (5 
shifts) (Contraflow TM)

0 days 5 days Mon 09/09/24 Tue 10/09/24 51SS

53 Phase 3 concrete repairs (Contraflow TM) 0 days 19 days Mon 09/09/24 Thu 03/10/24

54 Phase 3 Robot Hydrodem (based on 5% R4 
repairs) (5 shifts)

0 days 5 days Mon 09/09/24 Tue 10/09/24 52SS

55 Phase 3 Concrete reinstatement (based on 
5% R4 repairs) (finish 3 shifts after concrete 
removal ends)

0 days 8 days Mon 09/09/24 Wed 11/09/24 54FF+3 days

56 Phase 3 concrete curing (Contraflow TM) 0 days 7 days Thu 12/09/24 Fri 20/09/24 55

57 Phase 3 blasting before waterproofing (4 
shifts) (Contraflow TM)

0 days 4 days Fri 20/09/24 Sat 21/09/24 56FS-2 days

58 Phase 3 waterproofing (multiple crews, 7 
shifts, highly dependant on weather - 1 day 
non-productive built in) (Contraflow TM)

0 days 7 days Fri 20/09/24 Sun 22/09/24 57SS+1 day

59 Phase 3 Regulating layers (Contraflow TM) 0 days 4 days Sun 22/09/24 Tue 24/09/24 58

60 Phase 3 surfacing laying (Night Closures of 
that carriageway)

0 days 4 days Tue 24/09/24 Sat 28/09/24 59

61 Change TM for next Phase including 
temporary markings (3 nightshifts with full 
closure on works side)

0 days 3 days Wed 02/10/24 Thu 03/10/24 60

62 Phase 4 (2 lanes) 0 days 3 days Sat 05/10/24 Wed 09/10/24

63 Set up TM for Phase 4 0 days 2 days Sat 05/10/24 Sat 05/10/24 61

64 Topo survey of surfacing and trial holes to 
confirm depth within TM area

0 days 1 day Sat 05/10/24 Sat 05/10/24 63SS+1 day

65 Phase 4 surfacing removal, under 
contraflow, back to back shifts

0 days 6 days Sun 06/10/24 Tue 08/10/24 64

66 Phase 4 waterproofing removal (Contraflow 
TM)

0 days 2 days Tue 08/10/24 Tue 08/10/24 65SS+3 days

67 Phase 4 Inspection blast after waterproofing 
removed and prior to any concrete testing (3 
shifts)

0 days 3 days Tue 08/10/24 Wed 09/10/24 66SS

68 Phase 4 concrete testing to identify areas for
repair, including marking up of areas (5 
shifts) (Contraflow TM)

0 days 5 days Tue 08/10/24 Wed 09/10/24 67SS

69 Phase 4 concrete repairs (Contraflow TM) 0 days 43 days Tue 08/10/24 Thu 05/12/24

70 Phase 4 Robot Hydrodem (based on 5% R4 
repairs) (5 shifts)

0 days 5 days Tue 08/10/24 Wed 09/10/24 68SS

71 Phase 4 Concrete reinstatement (based on 
5% R4 repairs) (finish 3 shifts after concrete 
removal ends)

0 days 7 days Tue 08/10/24 Thu 10/10/24 70FF+3 days

72 Phase 4 concrete curing (Contraflow TM) 0 days 7 days Thu 10/10/24 Fri 18/10/24 71FS-1 day

73 Phase 4 blasting before waterproofing (4 
shifts) (Contraflow TM)

0 days 4 days Fri 18/10/24 Sat 19/10/24 72FS-2 days

74 Phase 4 waterproofing (multiple crews, 7 
shifts, highly dependant on weather - 1 day 
non-productive built in) (Contraflow TM)

0 days 7 days Sat 19/10/24 Mon 21/10/24 73

75 Phase 4 Regulating layers (Contraflow TM) 0 days 4 days Mon 21/10/24 Wed 23/10/24 74

76 Phase 4 surfacing laying (Night Closures of 
that carriageway)

0 days 4 days Wed 23/10/24 Tue 29/10/24 75

77 Change TM for next Phase including 
temporary markings (3 nightshifts with full 
closure on works side)

0 days 3 days Tue 29/10/24 Fri 01/11/24 76

78 Remove cross overs, reinstall the existing 
vrs and street lighting

0 days 15 days Fri 01/11/24 Fri 22/11/24 77

79 Permanent Road Markings 0 days 4 days Fri 22/11/24 Thu 28/11/24 78

80 Remove all TM and reopen 0 days 1 day Thu 28/11/24 Fri 29/11/24 79

81 Remove site compound 0 days 5 days Fri 29/11/24 Thu 05/12/24 80
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